EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT NO. 5
CONTRACT NO. 3001769 185784
| | .~ FOR |
FACILITATION SERVICES FOR WEST HAYDEN ISLAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE

This Contract was made and entered by and between Institute for Conflict Management,
Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of
the State of Oregon, by and through |ts duly authorized representatlves hereinafter
called City. ' ,

1. This contract is hereby extended through April 31, 2013.

2. Additional work was required to complete the Advisory Committee report.

3. Additional staff support and consultation may be required for the Planning and
Sustainability Commission and Clty Council to complete its revrew of the
Advisory Committee report and recommendatlons _

4. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $21 950 for a total of
$150,000. .

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and
the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct thrs transaction by electronic
means, including the use of electronic S|gnatures

Institute for Conflict Management, Inc.

By:_S_QAm&Lg_;)JWM ' Date: December 5, 2012

, v
Name: Sam Imperati

Title: _ Executive Director

Address: 11524 SW Vacuna Court, Portland, OR 97219

Telephone: _503- 224-1174

Contract No. 300001769 : Amendment/Change Order vNo. 4
Contract Title: Facilitation Services for West Hayden Island Advisory Committee ‘

Page 1 of 2




185784

-/ . CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: Date:

Elected Official

Approved:

By: . Date:
Office of City Auditor '

Approved APRREVAD AS TO FORM »
O YRR ORNEY

Page 2 of 2






